
SocaSpeed Challenge-9-10 Boys

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country 00:13:20.33 19
2 Body in Training 00:14:15.69 51
3 Fishers Fire 00:14:51.66 60

non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Horizon Christian School 00:16:46.62 4

Center Grove Track & XC Club 00:18:18.24 4

HP Distance 00:17:58.21 4

Highlands Latin High School 00:15:05.63 1

Trailblazers Homeschool Elementa 00:23:52.24 1
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SocaSpeed Challenge-9-10 Boys
Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country 00:13:20.33 26 19

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 247 Owen Laughrey 00:12:53.91 1
2 3 256 Eli Pitney 00:13:07.95 2
3 4 241 Mitchell Harrell 00:13:09.38 3
4 6 240 Everett Hall 00:13:20.30 5
5 10 244 Chase Jaffe 00:14:10.11 8
6 14 261 Jack Zimmer Iii 00:14:32.07 (12)
7 15 255 Hudson Pearce 00:14:37.07 (13)

2 Body in Training 00:14:15.69 16 51
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 195 Caleb Lee 00:13:40.79 7
2 11 183 Joshua Bingel 00:14:12.14 9
3 12 187 John Deyo 00:14:12.86 10
4 13 196 Simon Manship 00:14:25.10 11
5 16 185 Nolan Clark 00:14:47.54 14
6 24 193 Ethan Howell 00:15:57.27 (17)
7 25 188 Emmett Dunmire 00:16:03.47 (18)

3 Fishers Fire 00:14:51.66 7 60
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 217 Adrian Tello 00:13:14.45 4
2 8 213 Preston Minor 00:13:39.08 6
3 17 215 Brooks Patterson 00:14:55.97 15
4 23 209 Keegan Hogan 00:15:55.76 16
5 27 202 Michael Benages 00:16:33.02 19
6 40 212 Kennedy Miller 00:17:54.96 (20)
7 61 203 David Blair 00:22:54.29 (21)
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SocaSpeed Challenge-9-10 Boys
Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 247 Owen Laughrey 5th 00:12:53.91 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
2 0 221 James Medina 3rd 00:13:04.41 Horizon Christian School
3 2 256 Eli Pitney 00:13:07.95 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
4 3 241 Mitchell Harrell 5th 00:13:09.38 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
5 4 217 Adrian Tello FR 00:13:14.45 Fishers Fire
6 5 240 Everett Hall 4th 00:13:20.30 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
7 0 329 Lucas Rose 00:13:34.94 Center Grove Track & XC Club
8 6 213 Preston Minor 00:13:39.08 Fishers Fire
9 7 195 Caleb Lee 4th 00:13:40.79 Body in Training

10 8 244 Chase Jaffe 5th 00:14:10.11 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
11 9 183 Joshua Bingel 5th 00:14:12.14 Body in Training
12 10 187 John Deyo 5th 00:14:12.86 Body in Training
13 11 196 Simon Manship 3rd 00:14:25.10 Body in Training
14 (12) 261 Jack Zimmer Iii 3rd 00:14:32.07 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
15 (13) 255 Hudson Pearce 5th 00:14:37.07 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
16 14 185 Nolan Clark 5th 00:14:47.54 Body in Training
17 15 215 Brooks Patterson 00:14:55.97 Fishers Fire
18 0 218 Michael Liechty 4th 00:15:05.63 Highlands Latin High School
19 0 226 Aaron Masi 5th 00:15:05.88 HP Distance
20 0 245 Graeme Katulak 5th 00:15:07.07 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
21 0 243 William Hays 4th 00:15:21.02 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
22 0 230 Oskar Ackerman 4th 00:15:42.11 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
23 16 209 Keegan Hogan FR 00:15:55.76 Fishers Fire
24 (17) 193 Ethan Howell 3rd 00:15:57.27 Body in Training
25 (18) 188 Emmett Dunmire 4th 00:16:03.47 Body in Training
26 0 239 Elijah Gerstung 00:16:20.43 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
27 19 202 Michael Benages 00:16:33.02 Fishers Fire
28 0 186 Will Delisle 5th 00:16:35.36 Body in Training
29 0 184 Owen Buckle 4th 00:16:45.86 Body in Training
30 0 194 Isaiah Kieselbach 5th 00:16:47.90 Body in Training
31 0 237 Elliott Ferguson 3rd 00:16:58.19 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
32 0 242 Greyson Haverluck 00:17:08.39 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
33 0 228 Blake Warner 4th 00:17:10.79 HP Distance
34 0 201 Benjamin Fetcko 5th 00:17:13.22 Center Grove Track & XC Club
35 0 189 Isaac Evans 4th 00:17:23.75 Body in Training
36 0 252 Jett Miller 5th 00:17:26.09 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
37 0 234 Walt Collins 00:17:26.75 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
38 0 220 Elijah Lozano 5th 00:17:42.63 Horizon Christian School
39 0 222 Camden Sanders 4th 00:17:43.77 Horizon Christian School
40 (20) 212 Kennedy Miller 00:17:54.96 Fishers Fire
41 0 200 Everett Day 3rd 00:17:59.30 Center Grove Track & XC Club
42 0 260 William Tillett 4th 00:18:06.95 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
43 0 198 David Spilker 5th 00:18:07.02 Body in Training
44 0 231 Noah Baldwin 3rd 00:18:34.04 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
45 0 219 Sj Gill 3rd 00:18:35.67 Horizon Christian School
46 0 253 Parks Miller 4th 00:18:54.30 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
47 0 232 Mohammad Binbrake 00:18:56.74 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
48 0 248 Jacob Lindemann-Cox 00:19:13.85 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
49 0 191 Owen Hogan 4th 00:19:15.38 Body in Training
50 0 259 Charles Sicking 4th 00:19:16.97 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
51 0 235 Elliot Eppes 4th 00:19:19.31 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
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SocaSpeed Challenge-9-10 Boys
52 0 251 Aidan Mcconnell 3rd 00:19:28.37 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
53 0 192 Caleb Hohne 4th 00:19:40.15 Body in Training
54 0 224 Easten Hart 4th 00:19:47.49 HP Distance
55 0 227 Liam Miller 3rd 00:19:48.67 HP Distance
56 0 236 James Faulkner 00:19:49.37 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
57 0 257 Ethan Rein 00:20:04.44 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
58 0 190 Landon Haag 3rd 00:20:08.06 Body in Training
59 0 254 Bennett Moody 00:20:08.86 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
60 0 197 Andrew Olson 5th 00:22:32.45 Body in Training
61 (21) 203 David Blair FR 00:22:54.29 Fishers Fire
62 0 229 Quincy Gantt 5th 00:23:52.24 Trailblazers Homeschool Elementa
63 0 199 Michael Becraft 5th 00:24:25.49 Center Grove Track & XC Club
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SocaSpeed Challenge-8U Boys

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country 00:09:39.12 31
2 Body in Training 00:09:45.42 34
3 Fishers Fire 00:10:16.77 60

non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

HP Distance 00:12:13.89 4

Horizon Christian School 00:11:23.53 3

Center Grove Track & XC Club 00:10:50.39 3

AthLead Indy 00:08:53.72 1

Highlands Latin High School 00:12:31.34 1

Printed: 9/28/2024 9:42:26 AM Page: 1 of 4



SocaSpeed Challenge-8U Boys
Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country 00:09:39.12 13 31

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 118 Lucas Laughrey 00:08:41.69 1
2 7 123 Emmett Zahn 00:09:42.79 5
3 8 114 Theodore Harts 00:09:44.50 6
4 9 112 Sylas Gates 00:09:52.19 7
5 14 116 Brody King 00:10:14.45 12
6 21 120 Michael Messmore 00:10:41.00 (18)
7 22 121 Jackson Raupp 00:10:44.79 (19)

2 Body in Training 00:09:45.42 21 34
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 61 Milo Daubenmire 00:09:07.25 2
2 5 64 Leo Girolamo 00:09:22.13 3
3 10 72 George Seegers 00:09:58.31 8
4 12 71 Titus Sears 00:10:08.46 10
5 13 57 Andrew Brown 00:10:10.96 11
6 16 74 Charlie Turk 00:10:22.96 (13)
7 18 62 Hudson Eckart 00:10:29.64 (15)

3 Fishers Fire 00:10:16.77 12 60
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 93 Preston Schoenrock 00:09:41.27 4
2 11 96 Porter Vernon 00:10:01.05 9
3 17 88 Lincoln Dietz 00:10:27.83 14
4 19 91 Nicklaus Morton 00:10:36.10 16
5 20 86 Pierce Davis 00:10:37.57 17
6 24 95 Jackson Trennepohl 00:10:52.19 (20)
7 31 85 George Daniels 00:11:08.56 (21)
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SocaSpeed Challenge-8U Boys
Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 118 Lucas Laughrey 2nd 00:08:41.69 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
2 0 56 Keyden Saucy 2nd 00:08:53.72 AthLead Indy
3 2 61 Milo Daubenmire 3rd 00:09:07.25 Body in Training
4 0 99 Isaiah Dunford 2nd 00:09:15.53 Horizon Christian School
5 3 64 Leo Girolamo 1st 00:09:22.13 Body in Training
6 4 93 Preston Schoenrock 00:09:41.27 Fishers Fire
7 5 123 Emmett Zahn 00:09:42.79 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
8 6 114 Theodore Harts 00:09:44.50 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
9 7 112 Sylas Gates 1st 00:09:52.19 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country

10 8 72 George Seegers 3rd 00:09:58.31 Body in Training
11 9 96 Porter Vernon 00:10:01.05 Fishers Fire
12 10 71 Titus Sears 2nd 00:10:08.46 Body in Training
13 11 57 Andrew Brown 3rd 00:10:10.96 Body in Training
14 12 116 Brody King 00:10:14.45 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
15 0 80 Finn Rowland 2nd 00:10:20.22 Center Grove Track & XC Club
16 (13) 74 Charlie Turk 2nd 00:10:22.96 Body in Training
17 14 88 Lincoln Dietz 00:10:27.83 Fishers Fire
18 (15) 62 Hudson Eckart 2nd 00:10:29.64 Body in Training
19 16 91 Nicklaus Morton 00:10:36.10 Fishers Fire
20 17 86 Pierce Davis 00:10:37.57 Fishers Fire
21 (18) 120 Michael Messmore 00:10:41.00 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
22 (19) 121 Jackson Raupp 00:10:44.79 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
23 0 100 Noah Guajardo 2nd 00:10:48.04 Horizon Christian School
24 (20) 95 Jackson Trennepohl 00:10:52.19 Fishers Fire
25 0 104 Declan Miller 1st 00:10:58.10 HP Distance
26 0 119 William Meier 00:11:01.14 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
27 0 105 Coleman Oakley 3rd 00:11:01.57 HP Distance
28 0 78 Charlie Hall 2nd 00:11:01.70 Center Grove Track & XC Club
29 0 69 Nolan Lee 1st 00:11:02.19 Body in Training
30 0 76 Tucker Wright 2nd 00:11:06.87 Body in Training
31 (21) 85 George Daniels 00:11:08.56 Fishers Fire
32 0 79 Theo Quinn 1st 00:11:09.25 Center Grove Track & XC Club
33 0 108 Sawyer Clendenen 00:11:21.00 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
34 0 77 William Wright 2nd 00:11:28.66 Body in Training
35 0 87 Vincent Dejoseph 00:11:44.10 Fishers Fire
36 0 73 Samuel Skelton 2nd 00:11:47.00 Body in Training
37 0 58 Luke Buckle 1st 00:11:57.58 Body in Training
38 0 59 Bam Charboneau 2nd 00:12:08.64 Body in Training
39 0 107 Benjamin Beaver 00:12:12.36 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
40 0 109 Austin Council 1st 00:12:13.72 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
41 0 67 Joshua Hohne 2nd 00:12:15.51 Body in Training
42 0 68 Josiah Kieselbach 00:12:16.43 Body in Training
43 0 97 Carter Williams 00:12:17.25 Fishers Fire
44 0 66 Alex Herstein 2nd 00:12:23.13 Body in Training
45 0 106 Micah Baldwin 1st 00:12:26.03 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
46 0 70 Daniel Mihai 00:12:27.72 Body in Training
47 0 98 Isaiah Sayegh 3rd 00:12:31.34 Highlands Latin High School
48 0 92 Dax Romack 00:12:33.35 Fishers Fire
49 0 84 Jace Clark 00:12:34.47 Fishers Fire
50 0 75 Lucas Wadsworth 1st 00:12:54.13 Body in Training
51 0 102 Wyatt Gault 00:12:56.03 HP Distance
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SocaSpeed Challenge-8U Boys
52 0 63 Jackson Everett 1st 00:13:01.00 Body in Training
53 0 122 Everett Wagner 00:13:13.39 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
54 0 65 Jonathan Grimes 2nd 00:13:32.65 Body in Training
55 0 90 Aidan Keeshen 00:13:34.50 Fishers Fire
56 0 103 Hudson Hinshaw 1st 00:13:59.87 HP Distance
57 0 101 Josiah Sobota 3rd 00:14:07.03 Horizon Christian School
58 0 60 Elliot Cloud 3rd 00:14:18.25 Body in Training
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SocaSpeed Challenge-11-12 Boys

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Body in Training 00:13:44.96 28
2 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country 00:14:14.21 47
3 Horizon Christian School 00:14:46.77 62
4 Highlands Latin High School 00:16:40.15 98

non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Fishers Fire 00:15:33.42 3

HP Distance 00:15:25.39 2

Trailblazers Homeschool Elementa 00:15:07.17 1

Center Grove Track & XC Club 00:17:13.57 1
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SocaSpeed Challenge-11-12 Boys
Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Body in Training 00:13:44.96 21 28

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 3 315 Graham Howard 00:13:22.71 2
2 6 320 Drew Mills 00:13:40.56 5
3 7 308 Samuel Brown 00:13:47.62 6
4 8 321 Mitchell Morehouse 00:13:54.28 7
5 9 312 Benjamin Deyo 00:13:59.67 8
6 10 309 Graham Buckle 00:13:59.74 (9)
7 14 314 Graham Hoffman 00:14:27.52 (13)

2 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country 00:14:14.21 10 47
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 359 Isaac Meier 00:13:23.85 3
2 5 358 Chris Lyons 00:13:40.30 4
3 11 361 Cody Newkirk 00:14:01.32 10
4 17 353 Jacob Eversole 00:14:50.10 14
5 20 355 Hudson Hendricks 00:15:15.49 16
6 28 362 Alexander Walden 00:16:22.78 (21)
7 29 363 Alex Wirt 00:16:26.31 (22)

3 Horizon Christian School 00:14:46.77 5 62
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 346 Jaxson Medina 00:12:33.57 1
2 12 347 Ezra Poteat 00:14:02.53 11
3 13 946 Micah Brooks 00:14:21.36 12
4 19 345 Dominic Hammond 00:15:10.81 15
5 39 344 Daniel Chacko 00:17:45.58 23

4 Highlands Latin High School 00:16:40.15 5 98
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 22 337 Cole Bruick 00:15:34.29 17
2 23 341 Jeremiah Nicol 00:15:34.56 18
3 25 338 Felipe Gallego Dias 00:15:35.29 19
4 27 340 Ollie Haywood 00:16:19.32 20
5 43 339 Henry Haywood 00:20:17.32 24
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SocaSpeed Challenge-11-12 Boys
Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 346 Jaxson Medina 6th 00:12:33.57 Horizon Christian School
2 0 330 Jack Bonomo JR 00:13:08.22 Fishers Fire
3 2 315 Graham Howard 5th 00:13:22.71 Body in Training
4 3 359 Isaac Meier 00:13:23.85 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
5 4 358 Chris Lyons 00:13:40.30 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
6 5 320 Drew Mills 5th 00:13:40.56 Body in Training
7 6 308 Samuel Brown 7th 00:13:47.62 Body in Training
8 7 321 Mitchell Morehouse 5th 00:13:54.28 Body in Training
9 8 312 Benjamin Deyo 6th 00:13:59.67 Body in Training

10 (9) 309 Graham Buckle 6th 00:13:59.74 Body in Training
11 10 361 Cody Newkirk 5th 00:14:01.32 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
12 11 347 Ezra Poteat 6th 00:14:02.53 Horizon Christian School
13 12 946 Micah Brooks 6th 00:14:21.36 Horizon Christian School
14 (13) 314 Graham Hoffman 5th 00:14:27.52 Body in Training
15 0 313 Arie Eckart 6th 00:14:42.78 Body in Training
16 0 323 Henry Seegers 5th 00:14:44.71 Body in Training
17 14 353 Jacob Eversole 5th 00:14:50.10 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
18 0 350 Joe Wait 5th 00:15:07.17 Trailblazers Homeschool Elementa
19 15 345 Dominic Hammond 6th 00:15:10.81 Horizon Christian School
20 16 355 Hudson Hendricks 5th 00:15:15.49 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
21 0 349 Kolby Lefeave 5th 00:15:16.08 HP Distance
22 17 337 Cole Bruick 6th 00:15:34.29 Highlands Latin High School
23 18 341 Jeremiah Nicol 6th 00:15:34.56 Highlands Latin High School
24 0 348 Grayson Cofer 5th 00:15:34.69 HP Distance
25 19 338 Felipe Gallego Dias 5th 00:15:35.29 Highlands Latin High School
26 0 318 Asa Lineback 7th 00:16:02.47 Body in Training
27 20 340 Ollie Haywood 7th 00:16:19.32 Highlands Latin High School
28 (21) 362 Alexander Walden 6th 00:16:22.78 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
29 (22) 363 Alex Wirt 5th 00:16:26.31 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
30 0 336 Alexander Taghon 00:16:32.80 Fishers Fire
31 0 319 Cole Meister 7th 00:16:49.05 Body in Training
32 0 311 Jayden Danks 5th 00:16:49.56 Body in Training
33 0 356 Austin Janke 00:16:49.73 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
34 0 335 Luke Norris 00:16:59.23 Fishers Fire
35 0 328 Henry Clark 5th 00:17:13.57 Center Grove Track & XC Club
36 0 317 Dakota Light 5th 00:17:17.62 Body in Training
37 0 360 Gunnar Mock 5th 00:17:32.64 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
38 0 307 Jonah Alford 5th 00:17:44.92 Body in Training
39 23 344 Daniel Chacko 6th 00:17:45.58 Horizon Christian School
40 0 322 Noah Sears 6th 00:18:04.89 Body in Training
41 0 324 Alex Smith 7th 00:18:09.25 Body in Training
42 0 351 Kellen Arrendale 00:18:32.38 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
43 24 339 Henry Haywood 7th 00:20:17.32 Highlands Latin High School
44 0 316 Micah Kiester 5th 00:21:28.86 Body in Training
45 0 310 Ollie Bundy 6th 00:22:06.99 Body in Training
46 0 326 Elijah Tufail 5th 00:25:28.53 Body in Training
47 0 325 Amos Smith 6th 00:25:31.08 Body in Training
48 0 327 Isaiah Tufail 5th 00:25:35.85 Body in Training
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SocaSpeed Challenge-13-14 Girls

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Body in Training 00:19:21.41 15

non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

HP Distance 00:18:32.58 1

Unnattached 00:21:47.98 1

Fishers Fire 00:22:53.15 1
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SocaSpeed Challenge-13-14 Girls
Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Body in Training 00:19:21.41 10 15

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 372 Riley Teurman 00:16:42.03 1
2 2 367 Kinley Cunningham 00:18:07.76 2
3 4 365 Tessa Benedict 00:20:16.07 3
4 5 370 Zoey Reitman 00:20:21.66 4
5 6 373 Annie Wright 00:21:19.53 5
6 8 364 Lydia Adcock 00:22:11.94 (6)
7 10 371 Leah-Catherine Snyder 00:25:30.02 (7)
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SocaSpeed Challenge-13-14 Girls
Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 372 Riley Teurman 8th 00:16:42.03 Body in Training
2 2 367 Kinley Cunningham 7th 00:18:07.76 Body in Training
3 0 940 Charlotte Dragoo 00:18:32.58 HP Distance
4 3 365 Tessa Benedict 8th 00:20:16.07 Body in Training
5 4 370 Zoey Reitman 8th 00:20:21.66 Body in Training
6 5 373 Annie Wright 8th 00:21:19.53 Body in Training
7 0 941 Charlotte Miller 00:21:47.98 Unnattached
8 (6) 364 Lydia Adcock FR 00:22:11.94 Body in Training
9 0 374 Ivy Gallagher 00:22:53.15 Fishers Fire

10 (7) 371 Leah-Catherine Snyder 8th 00:25:30.02 Body in Training
11 0 369 Chloe Mccarty 7th 00:25:59.99 Body in Training
12 0 366 Olivia Bingel 7th 00:28:11.45 Body in Training
13 0 368 Liv Druelinger 8th 00:28:39.02 Body in Training
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SocaSpeed Challenge-11-12 Girls

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Body in Training 00:13:57.87 23
2 Fishers Fire 00:17:23.63 49
3 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country 00:18:05.25 60

non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Horizon Christian School 00:19:06.22 4

HP Distance 00:14:48.17 3

Trailblazers Homeschool Elementa 00:18:36.34 2

Highlands Latin High School 00:16:54.33 1
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SocaSpeed Challenge-11-12 Girls
Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Body in Training 00:13:57.87 11 23

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 3 267 Macey Huseman 00:13:01.70 2
2 4 266 Aubrey Huseman 00:13:56.28 3
3 5 272 Tiffany Pham 00:13:59.67 4
4 7 271 Scout Pettyjohn 00:14:11.97 6
5 9 265 Hazel Hubartt 00:14:39.75 8
6 12 273 Jubilee Turner 00:15:56.75 (9)
7 19 262 Charlotte Clark 00:17:58.55 (12)

2 Fishers Fire 00:17:23.63 5 49
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 275 Norah Atchison 00:12:47.10 1
2 6 278 Sofia Camacho 00:14:08.28 5
3 22 276 Emma Belling 00:18:56.27 13
4 23 274 Madilynn Anderson 00:19:54.54 14
5 26 277 Hazel Bose 00:21:11.97 16

3 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country 00:18:05.25 5 60
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 304 Layla Vergara 00:14:13.55 7
2 14 302 Greta Schulz 00:16:37.91 10
3 17 305 Lillian Wagner 00:17:12.26 11
4 24 300 Clara Hayes 00:20:05.19 15
5 28 299 Saliha Binbrake 00:22:17.33 17
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SocaSpeed Challenge-11-12 Girls
Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 293 Sterling Howard 5th 00:12:05.61 HP Distance
2 1 275 Norah Atchison 00:12:47.10 Fishers Fire
3 2 267 Macey Huseman 5th 00:13:01.70 Body in Training
4 3 266 Aubrey Huseman 5th 00:13:56.28 Body in Training
5 4 272 Tiffany Pham 7th 00:13:59.67 Body in Training
6 5 278 Sofia Camacho JR 00:14:08.28 Fishers Fire
7 6 271 Scout Pettyjohn 6th 00:14:11.97 Body in Training
8 7 304 Layla Vergara 6th 00:14:13.55 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
9 8 265 Hazel Hubartt 7th 00:14:39.75 Body in Training

10 0 290 Charlotte Sanders 6th 00:14:54.89 Horizon Christian School
11 0 295 Elin Yorek 5th 00:15:22.08 HP Distance
12 (9) 273 Jubilee Turner 5th 00:15:56.75 Body in Training
13 0 296 Heidi Hickman 6th 00:15:56.89 Trailblazers Homeschool Elementa
14 10 302 Greta Schulz 5th 00:16:37.91 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
15 0 287 Lily Liechty 6th 00:16:54.33 Highlands Latin High School
16 0 292 Penelope Dragoo 6th 00:16:56.81 HP Distance
17 11 305 Lillian Wagner 6th 00:17:12.26 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
18 0 291 Willow Whitesel 5th 00:17:32.99 Horizon Christian School
19 (12) 262 Charlotte Clark 6th 00:17:58.55 Body in Training
20 0 263 Parker Goff 5th 00:17:59.42 Body in Training
21 0 270 Sydney Newby 5th 00:18:02.76 Body in Training
22 13 276 Emma Belling 00:18:56.27 Fishers Fire
23 14 274 Madilynn Anderson 00:19:54.54 Fishers Fire
24 15 300 Clara Hayes 5th 00:20:05.19 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
25 0 288 Eden Brown 6th 00:20:44.42 Horizon Christian School
26 16 277 Hazel Bose 00:21:11.97 Fishers Fire
27 0 298 Anna Surburg 6th 00:21:15.81 Trailblazers Homeschool Elementa
28 17 299 Saliha Binbrake 6th 00:22:17.33 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
29 0 289 Anna Hoff 6th 00:23:12.59 Horizon Christian School
30 0 269 Elliana Larson 5th 00:27:19.13 Body in Training
31 0 264 Bella Hohne 7th 00:29:02.30 Body in Training
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SocaSpeed Challenge-15-18 Girls

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Body in Training 00:28:45.47 15

non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Trailblazers Homeschool High Sch 00:35:02.11 2
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SocaSpeed Challenge-15-18 Girls
Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Body in Training 00:28:45.47 7 15

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 408 Margie Kempson 00:21:01.40 1
2 2 410 Madelyn Martin 00:25:27.78 2
3 3 405 Edyn Charboneau 00:30:08.64 3
4 5 407 Adrielle Clark 00:32:12.73 4
5 6 406 Livy Charboneau 00:34:56.81 5
6 7 411 Victoria Pham 00:35:22.09 (6)
7 8 409 Jessie Lin 00:36:09.98 (7)
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SocaSpeed Challenge-15-18 Girls
Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 408 Margie Kempson JR 00:21:01.40 Body in Training
2 2 410 Madelyn Martin JR 00:25:27.78 Body in Training
3 3 405 Edyn Charboneau JR 00:30:08.64 Body in Training
4 0 413 Esther Mathews JR 00:31:22.48 Trailblazers Homeschool High Sch
5 4 407 Adrielle Clark FR 00:32:12.73 Body in Training
6 5 406 Livy Charboneau FR 00:34:56.81 Body in Training
7 (6) 411 Victoria Pham JR 00:35:22.09 Body in Training
8 (7) 409 Jessie Lin SO 00:36:09.98 Body in Training
9 0 414 Kaymi Thompson JR 00:38:41.74 Trailblazers Homeschool High Sch
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SocaSpeed Challenge-8U Girls

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Fishers Fire 00:09:03.24 19
2 Body in Training 00:10:10.90 42
3 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country 00:11:04.50 71

non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Highlands Latin High School 00:12:30.73 3

Horizon Christian School 00:10:53.01 1

HP Distance 00:12:10.37 1

Center Grove Track & XC Club 00:12:55.55 1
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SocaSpeed Challenge-8U Girls
Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Fishers Fire 00:09:03.24 8 19

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 25 Emerson Schoenrock 00:08:22.87 1
2 3 23 Stella Oconnell 00:08:59.61 3
3 4 21 Emerson Mccarty 00:08:59.82 4
4 5 17 Clara Atchison 00:09:20.70 5
5 6 20 Lucy Howard 00:09:33.20 6
6 11 18 Mila Bender 00:10:45.42 (10)
7 25 22 Everly Mccarty 00:11:53.50 (21)

2 Body in Training 00:10:10.90 14 42
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 11 Kara Peterson 00:08:58.89 2
2 7 1 Hannah Bingel 00:09:52.90 7
3 8 8 Alayna Kieselbach 00:10:12.69 8
4 14 5 Anna Deyo 00:10:53.97 12
5 15 7 Lily Jones 00:10:56.04 13
6 16 13 Clementine Smith 00:10:56.68 (14)
7 17 4 Emmy Cunningham 00:10:58.56 (15)

3 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country 00:11:04.50 15 71
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 37 Emery Aaron 00:10:25.01 9
2 12 50 Luca Saucedo 00:10:51.00 11
3 18 54 Charlotte Sloan 00:11:09.87 16
4 19 48 Adeline Rusch 00:11:25.59 17
5 20 55 Zella Zimmer 00:11:31.02 18
6 21 49 Alexandra Rusch 00:11:32.12 (19)
7 22 47 Penelope Novotney 00:11:34.53 (20)
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SocaSpeed Challenge-8U Girls
Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 25 Emerson Schoenrock 3rd 00:08:22.87 Fishers Fire
2 2 11 Kara Peterson 2nd 00:08:58.89 Body in Training
3 3 23 Stella Oconnell 00:08:59.61 Fishers Fire
4 4 21 Emerson Mccarty 00:08:59.82 Fishers Fire
5 5 17 Clara Atchison 00:09:20.70 Fishers Fire
6 6 20 Lucy Howard 00:09:33.20 Fishers Fire
7 7 1 Hannah Bingel 3rd 00:09:52.90 Body in Training
8 8 8 Alayna Kieselbach 2nd 00:10:12.69 Body in Training
9 9 37 Emery Aaron 3rd 00:10:25.01 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country

10 0 31 Rosie Wilczek 3rd 00:10:27.04 Highlands Latin High School
11 (10) 18 Mila Bender 00:10:45.42 Fishers Fire
12 11 50 Luca Saucedo 00:10:51.00 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
13 0 32 Nova Hammond 3rd 00:10:53.01 Horizon Christian School
14 12 5 Anna Deyo 2nd 00:10:53.97 Body in Training
15 13 7 Lily Jones 1st 00:10:56.04 Body in Training
16 (14) 13 Clementine Smith 3rd 00:10:56.68 Body in Training
17 (15) 4 Emmy Cunningham 2nd 00:10:58.56 Body in Training
18 16 54 Charlotte Sloan 1st 00:11:09.87 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
19 17 48 Adeline Rusch 00:11:25.59 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
20 18 55 Zella Zimmer 00:11:31.02 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
21 (19) 49 Alexandra Rusch 00:11:32.12 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
22 (20) 47 Penelope Novotney 00:11:34.53 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
23 0 14 Emmy Yorek 2nd 00:11:41.27 Body in Training
24 0 10 Katie Olson 00:11:46.40 Body in Training
25 (21) 22 Everly Mccarty 00:11:53.50 Fishers Fire
26 0 26 Charlotte Schum 00:11:56.37 Fishers Fire
27 0 44 Emma Katulak 00:12:00.72 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
28 0 41 Grace Erzen 3rd 00:12:03.60 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
29 0 9 Nora Nichols 2nd 00:12:05.44 Body in Training
30 0 29 Ava Lui 3rd 00:12:10.17 Highlands Latin High School
31 0 35 Kilah O'connor 2nd 00:12:10.37 HP Distance
32 0 6 Riah Eckart 1st 00:12:11.94 Body in Training
33 0 40 Greer Devylder 00:12:45.69 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
34 0 15 Leila Ge 1st 00:12:55.55 Center Grove Track & XC Club
35 0 39 Muminah Binbrake 00:12:55.99 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
36 0 2 Shiloh Bundy 1st 00:13:03.85 Body in Training
37 0 42 Tegan Hindle 00:13:06.58 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
38 0 12 Charlotte Seegers 00:13:07.56 Body in Training
39 0 36 Callie Aaron 00:13:32.61 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
40 0 3 Annabelle Clark 00:13:37.35 Body in Training
41 0 28 Rebecca Brien 3rd 00:14:54.98 Highlands Latin High School
42 0 38 Maymuna Binbrake 00:15:07.20 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
43 0 53 Lucy Servizzi 2nd 00:17:41.70 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
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SocaSpeed Challenge-9-10 Girls

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Body in Training 00:14:31.51 24
2 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country 00:15:18.57 52
3 Fishers Fire 00:16:22.77 73
4 HP Distance 00:19:01.51 95

non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Horizon Christian School 00:17:57.33 4

Center Grove Track & XC Club 00:18:18.37 3

Trailblazers Homeschool Elementa 00:20:38.08 2

Highlands Latin High School 00:24:24.75 1
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SocaSpeed Challenge-9-10 Girls
Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Body in Training 00:14:31.51 22 24

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 136 Lola Jones 00:13:59.19 2
2 4 133 Mabel Hubartt 00:14:25.29 4
3 5 134 Nellie Hubartt 00:14:35.34 5
4 6 146 Caroline Wright 00:14:39.33 6
5 7 143 Tallulah Smith 00:14:58.42 7
6 12 142 Lina Sears 00:15:16.94 (12)
7 14 147 Mayleigh Yorek 00:15:26.62 (13)

2 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country 00:15:18.57 10 52
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 181 Leah Phillips 00:14:10.72 3
2 8 177 Lexi House 00:14:59.71 8
3 11 182 Jenna Wagner 00:15:16.89 11
4 16 178 Mia Lambert 00:15:50.43 14
5 20 175 Kyleigh Eversole 00:16:15.10 16
6 24 176 Lydia Hart 00:17:16.02 (17)
7 25 173 Harper Aaron 00:17:41.29 (18)

3 Fishers Fire 00:16:22.77 6 73
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 161 Brynlee Sullivan 00:15:00.70 9
2 10 159 Lillian Mikiska 00:15:09.55 10
3 19 153 Piper Boyll 00:16:15.10 15
4 26 160 Abigail Sheidler 00:17:43.00 19
5 27 155 Eden Conn 00:17:45.52 20
6 29 158 Evelyn Meyer 00:17:51.81 (21)

4 HP Distance 00:19:01.51 5 95
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 169 Taryn Eubank 00:13:31.18 1
2 31 170 Sabine Meyer 00:18:10.05 22
3 36 167 Evelyn Carey 00:19:02.17 23
4 51 168 Lenni Carey 00:21:50.22 24
5 52 939 Lucy Mastruseri 00:22:33.96 25
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SocaSpeed Challenge-9-10 Girls
Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 169 Taryn Eubank 4th 00:13:31.18 HP Distance
2 2 136 Lola Jones 4th 00:13:59.19 Body in Training
3 3 181 Leah Phillips 4th 00:14:10.72 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
4 4 133 Mabel Hubartt 5th 00:14:25.29 Body in Training
5 5 134 Nellie Hubartt 5th 00:14:35.34 Body in Training
6 6 146 Caroline Wright 5th 00:14:39.33 Body in Training
7 7 143 Tallulah Smith 4th 00:14:58.42 Body in Training
8 8 177 Lexi House 5th 00:14:59.71 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
9 9 161 Brynlee Sullivan 00:15:00.70 Fishers Fire

10 10 159 Lillian Mikiska 00:15:09.55 Fishers Fire
11 11 182 Jenna Wagner 4th 00:15:16.89 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
12 (12) 142 Lina Sears 4th 00:15:16.94 Body in Training
13 0 166 Stella Thompson 5th 00:15:20.94 Horizon Christian School
14 (13) 147 Mayleigh Yorek 3rd 00:15:26.62 Body in Training
15 0 127 Ella Cunningham 3rd 00:15:48.01 Body in Training
16 14 178 Mia Lambert 4th 00:15:50.43 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
17 0 149 Lea Giffin 3rd 00:16:04.26 Center Grove Track & XC Club
18 0 130 Sydney Eckart 4th 00:16:07.45 Body in Training
19 15 153 Piper Boyll 00:16:15.10 Fishers Fire
20 16 175 Kyleigh Eversole 4th 00:16:15.10 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
21 0 135 Lexi Jones 4th 00:16:42.64 Body in Training
22 0 140 Emma Rose 5th 00:16:59.41 Body in Training
23 0 163 Grace Arive 5th 00:17:07.12 Horizon Christian School
24 (17) 176 Lydia Hart 00:17:16.02 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
25 (18) 173 Harper Aaron 5th 00:17:41.29 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
26 19 160 Abigail Sheidler FR 00:17:43.00 Fishers Fire
27 20 155 Eden Conn FR 00:17:45.52 Fishers Fire
28 0 144 Brooklyn Turner 4th 00:17:48.51 Body in Training
29 (21) 158 Evelyn Meyer 00:17:51.81 Fishers Fire
30 0 164 Hannah Chacko 5th 00:17:57.96 Horizon Christian School
31 22 170 Sabine Meyer 3rd 00:18:10.05 HP Distance
32 0 126 Penelope Clark 4th 00:18:25.65 Body in Training
33 0 141 Harper Sandefur 4th 00:18:30.12 Body in Training
34 0 138 Lydia Mihai 4th 00:18:31.97 Body in Training
35 0 150 Aria Mcelhiney 3rd 00:18:55.23 Center Grove Track & XC Club
36 23 167 Evelyn Carey 4th 00:19:02.17 HP Distance
37 0 129 Lo Druelinger 5th 00:19:02.34 Body in Training
38 0 139 Hallie Peterson 4th 00:19:11.61 Body in Training
39 0 132 Claire Gross 4th 00:19:21.84 Body in Training
40 0 179 Evelyn Love 00:19:30.63 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
41 0 125 Jameson Charboneau 5th 00:19:44.58 Body in Training
42 0 148 Mia Ge 4th 00:19:55.62 Center Grove Track & XC Club
43 0 124 Piper Benedict 4th 00:20:02.79 Body in Training
44 0 174 Natalie Council 4th 00:20:06.18 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
45 0 137 Valerie Large 4th 00:20:32.63 Body in Training
46 0 171 Anastasia Edwards 5th 00:20:37.77 Trailblazers Homeschool Elementa
47 0 172 Savannah Smith 5th 00:20:38.39 Trailblazers Homeschool Elementa
48 0 180 Lucy Mckinney 3rd 00:20:44.61 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
49 0 131 Avery Goff 3rd 00:20:59.16 Body in Training
50 0 165 Grey Powell 4th 00:21:23.32 Horizon Christian School
51 24 168 Lenni Carey 4th 00:21:50.22 HP Distance
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SocaSpeed Challenge-9-10 Girls
52 25 939 Lucy Mastruseri 00:22:33.96 HP Distance
53 0 162 Ana Darling 4th 00:24:24.75 Highlands Latin High School
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SocaSpeed Challenge-13-14 Boys

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Body in Training 00:17:50.21 15

non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Horizon Christian School 00:18:54.43 3

WYSI Green Wave Cross Country 00:18:55.47 2

Trailblazers Homeschool Middle S 00:27:18.26 2

Highlands Latin High School 00:19:14.68 1
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SocaSpeed Challenge-13-14 Boys
Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Body in Training 00:17:50.21 10 15

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 380 Tate Benedict 00:15:15.62 1
2 3 383 Beck Druelinger 00:17:55.76 2
3 4 385 Colin Howard 00:17:56.12 3
4 5 388 Vincent Reyes 00:18:06.50 4
5 10 386 Stockton Howell 00:19:57.05 5
6 12 381 Micah Bingel 00:20:46.88 (6)
7 13 390 Andrew Spilker 00:21:28.76 (7)
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SocaSpeed Challenge-13-14 Boys
Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 380 Tate Benedict 8th 00:15:15.62 Body in Training
2 0 398 Paul Honsinger 8th 00:17:16.10 Horizon Christian School
3 2 383 Beck Druelinger FR 00:17:55.76 Body in Training
4 3 385 Colin Howard FR 00:17:56.12 Body in Training
5 4 388 Vincent Reyes 8th 00:18:06.50 Body in Training
6 0 399 Micah Williamson FR 00:18:49.88 Horizon Christian School
7 0 404 John Tucker Miller 7th 00:18:55.21 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
8 0 403 Elijah Hayes 8th 00:18:55.72 WYSI Green Wave Cross Country
9 0 396 Luke Daugherty FR 00:19:14.68 Highlands Latin High School

10 5 386 Stockton Howell 8th 00:19:57.05 Body in Training
11 0 400 Micah Wright 7th 00:20:37.32 Horizon Christian School
12 (6) 381 Micah Bingel 8th 00:20:46.88 Body in Training
13 (7) 390 Andrew Spilker 8th 00:21:28.76 Body in Training
14 0 382 Landry Charboneau 8th 00:23:52.76 Body in Training
15 0 402 Adler Stewart 8th 00:24:04.73 Trailblazers Homeschool Middle S
16 0 387 Elijah Kieselbach 7th 00:24:28.91 Body in Training
17 0 389 Malachi Smith 8th 00:25:25.31 Body in Training
18 0 401 Xavier Edwards 8th 00:30:31.78 Trailblazers Homeschool Middle S
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SocaSpeed Challenge-15-18 Boys

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Body in Training 00:20:21.42 15
2 Horizon Christian School 00:24:46.93 55
3 Trailblazers Homeschool High Sch 00:28:48.51 67

non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Highlands Latin High School 00:21:40.28 1

Fishers Fire 00:26:07.91 1
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SocaSpeed Challenge-15-18 Boys
Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Body in Training 00:20:21.42 8 15

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 415 Zeke Benedict 00:18:02.84 1
2 2 421 Alex Stempkowski 00:20:13.79 2
3 3 422 Sam Trosen 00:20:53.90 3
4 4 419 Cooper Mcgriff 00:21:06.75 4
5 5 417 Jacob Grimes 00:21:29.82 5
6 6 416 Noah Bingel 00:21:36.74 (6)
7 11 418 Lance Mccoskey 00:22:23.46 (10)

2 Horizon Christian School 00:24:46.93 5 55
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 432 Silas Poteat 00:21:46.74 7
2 9 430 Roman Hathaway 00:22:02.64 8
3 10 431 Elik Pahl 00:22:12.73 9
4 18 433 Jacob Silva 00:27:17.39 15
5 19 434 Tullian Whitesel 00:30:35.15 16

3 Trailblazers Homeschool High Sch 00:28:48.51 5 67
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 439 Aimery Kerkhof 00:24:49.58 11
2 13 435 Isaiah Alexander 00:25:10.24 12
3 15 438 Daniel Jordan 00:25:45.10 13
4 17 436 Berkley Edwards 00:26:59.09 14
5 20 437 Eddie Hardy 00:41:18.56 17
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SocaSpeed Challenge-15-18 Boys
Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 415 Zeke Benedict JR 00:18:02.84 Body in Training
2 2 421 Alex Stempkowski SO 00:20:13.79 Body in Training
3 3 422 Sam Trosen JR 00:20:53.90 Body in Training
4 4 419 Cooper Mcgriff SR 00:21:06.75 Body in Training
5 5 417 Jacob Grimes JR 00:21:29.82 Body in Training
6 (6) 416 Noah Bingel JR 00:21:36.74 Body in Training
7 0 428 Jonah Nicol SO 00:21:40.28 Highlands Latin High School
8 7 432 Silas Poteat JR 00:21:46.74 Horizon Christian School
9 8 430 Roman Hathaway JR 00:22:02.64 Horizon Christian School

10 9 431 Elik Pahl SO 00:22:12.73 Horizon Christian School
11 (10) 418 Lance Mccoskey SR 00:22:23.46 Body in Training
12 11 439 Aimery Kerkhof FR 00:24:49.58 Trailblazers Homeschool High Sch
13 12 435 Isaiah Alexander SO 00:25:10.24 Trailblazers Homeschool High Sch
14 0 420 Owen Mcgriff SR 00:25:44.50 Body in Training
15 13 438 Daniel Jordan FR 00:25:45.10 Trailblazers Homeschool High Sch
16 0 425 Grayson Gupton 00:26:07.91 Fishers Fire
17 14 436 Berkley Edwards SO 00:26:59.09 Trailblazers Homeschool High Sch
18 15 433 Jacob Silva SR 00:27:17.39 Horizon Christian School
19 16 434 Tullian Whitesel SO 00:30:35.15 Horizon Christian School
20 17 437 Eddie Hardy SR 00:41:18.56 Trailblazers Homeschool High Sch
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